## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF NAME	CHANGE OF NAME		
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA				
Name Execution Date					٦
Phillips Petroleum (	Company			12/12/2002	
RECEIVING PARTY	′ DATA				
Name:	ConocoPhillip	ConocoPhillips Company			
Street Address:	600 North Dai	600 North Dairy Ashford			]
Internal Address:	MA 1135	MA 1135			
City:	Houston	Houston			
State/Country:	TEXAS	TEXAS			]
Postal Code:	77079-1175	77079-1175			
Property Type			Number		]
Patent Number: 5		5849674			
Patent Number: 62		6223126			]
Patent Number: 6505		6505650			
CORRESPONDENC	CE DATA				
Fax Number: (281)293-6707					
Correspondence wi		fail when the fax attempt is u	insuccessful.		
Phone: 281-293-3402					
Email: legal-ip@conocophillips.com					
Correspondent Name:ConocoPhillips Company - IP Services GroAddress Line 1:600 North Dairy Ashford					
Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	MA 1135	i Daily Astiloid			
Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77079-1175					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		33783 33430 DP-547	2		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Jeff A. Wilson			
		IL		PATENT	

Total Attachments: 3 source=Phillips Change of Name#page1.tif source=Phillips Change of Name#page2.tif source=Phillips Change of Name#page3.tif

Delaware

PAGE 1

# The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "PHILLIPS PETROLEUM COMPANY", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "PHILLIPS PETROLEUM COMPANY" TO "CONOCOPHILLIPS COMPANY", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWELFTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2002, AT 1:41 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2002, AT 11 O'CLOCK P.M.



AUTHENTICATION: 7204994

DATE: 03-24-09

PATENT REEL: 022610 FRAME: 0492

#### CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

(THU) 12. 12' 02 13: 32/ST. 13: 34

DIVISION OF

FILED 01:41 PM 12/12/2002 020763238 - 0064324

#### to the

#### RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

#### of

### PHILLIPS PETROLEUM COMPANY (to be renamed ConocoPhillips Company)

Phillips Petroleum Company ("Phillips"), a corporation organized and existing under the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "DGCL"), hereby certifies that:

1. The amendments to Phillips' Restated Certificate of Incorporation set forth below were duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the DGCL and have been consented to in writing by the sole stockholder of Phillips in accordance with Section 228 of the DGCL.

2. Phillips' Restated Certificate of Incorporation is hereby amended by deleting Article I thereof and replacing in lieu thereof a new Article I reading in its entirety as follows:

"The name of the corporation (which is hereinafter referred to as the "Corporation") is ConocoPhillips Company."

3. Phillips' Restated Certificate of Incorporation is hereby amended by deleting Section 1 of Article IV thereof and replacing in lieu thereof a new Section 1 reading in its entirety as follows:

"Section 1. The Corporation shall be authorized to issue 2,100 shares of capital stock, of which 2,100 shares shall be shares of Common Stock, \$.01 par value ("Common Stock")."

4. Pursuant to Section 103(d) of the DGCL, this amendment will become effective at 11:00 p.m., Eastern time, on December 31, 2002.

HOU03;884504,1

## PATENT REEL: 022610 FRAME: 0493

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Phillips has caused this certificate to be executed this 12th day of December, 2002.

By:

Title:

## PHILLIPS PETROLEUM COMPANY

Rick A. Harrington Name: Senior Vice President, Legal, and General Counsel

HOU03:884504.1

**RECORDED: 04/29/2009**